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All are welcome, All are accepted, All are loved, All achieve.  

 
 

 

 
 

Welcome to our newsletter for the week ending 4th November 2022.  
 

What a wonderful first week back we have had! We are so pleased that all families have returned safely 
and children are keen to learn.  

In collective worship, we are learning about what the book of Proverbs in the Bible tells us. This week, 
we have been learning about King Solomon and wisdom. Children have shared about what it means to 

be wise and how we develop wisdom.  
This newsletter will share about diary dates and our launch of ‘My Journey through St Michael’s’.   
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Parent’s Meetings 
 

Week Beginning 7th November 2022, we will 
be holding our parent’s meetings. There will 

be a mixture of online and in person 
meetings. On Monday 7th November, all 

staff will be available for in person parent’s 
meetings in the new hall (after -school) and 
then one afternoon they will be available for 

virtual parent’s meetings. You will have 
received a letter and a confirmation time to 

attend.   
 
 
 
 

Tempest Professional 

  
 
On Tuesday 8th November 2022, we will be 
welcoming Tempest photography back into school.  
They will be taking professional photographs for our 
website and displays around school. Thank you to all 
who have returned their consent forms. Not all will 
be able to take part but we hope to include as many 
as possible.   
We can’t wait to share our pictures on our website.  
 
Please remember to check out all new pictures on our 
website: www.rsmprimary.co.uk 
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Parent Breakfast Drop Ins 
 

This year, we are wanting to organise more events to encourage parents into school. This half 
term, we will be holding more. This will give you the opportunity to use our warm space to find 

refreshments and friendship.  
Please see below a list of forthcoming events for parent breakfast drop ins.  

 
Parent Breakfast Drop Ins (8:40am-9:30am) 

There will be a selection of breakfasts and warm drinks.  
Date Focus 
Thursday 10th November 2022 SEN 
Thursday 17th November 2022 Sleep (Hoping for school nurse to be available) 
Thursday 24th November 2022 Attendance 
Thursday 1st December 2022 Maths 
Thursday 15th December 2022 Phonics 

 
These will take place in the old hall.                     All Are Welcome.  

 

 
 

On Friday 18th November 2022, it is 
Children in Need. Children can come in 
non-uniform and bring a donation into 
school. All money collected will be donated 
to Children In Need.  
 
We are not asking for any specific 
dressing up costumes or themes as we 
want to financially protect our families.  
 
Please remember to send your child with 
sensible shoes and warm clothes as they 
will still be playing out and need to stay 
safe.  
Thank you  

Our Fantastic Hockey Team.  
 

Yesterday, our year 6 hockey team attended 
a Doncaster schools hockey competition at 

Hayfield School.  
They were incredible and performed very 

well as a team. Mrs Day, our PE Lead, 
comments that the team were amazing 

ambassadors for the school, extremely well 
behaved and a pleasure to teach.  

Miss Walker, our PE specialist (who I think 
is the most competitive person we have 
met!), is so proud of the team and is so 

excited about the next competition.  
The children performed at such a high level 
and, as a result, won every match and are 
now through to South Yorkshire Finals.  

Amazing work to all.  
Well done.   
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Rossington St Michael’s CE Primary School 
2022-23 Calendar 

 
Autumn Term 

Monday 31st October 2022 Teacher Training Day- school not open. 
Tuesday 1st November 2022 School Open to all 
Thursday 3rd November 2022 Year 6 Hockey Competition 

Week Beginning 7th November 2022 Parent’s Meeting 
Monday 7th November 2022 Pets As Therapy Amber in school every 

Monday afternoon.  
Tuesday 8th November 2022 Tempest Professional Photographs 

Thursday 10th November 2022 FS and Year 6 Height and Weight checks 
Week Beginning 14th November 2022 SEN Support Plan Review Meetings 
Week Beginning 14th November 2022 Year 1 and 2 Phonic Screening practice 

Wednesday 16th November 2022 Year 6 Celebration Event 
Thursday 17th November 2022 Year 5 Dodgeball Competition 

Friday 18th November 2022 Children in Need Day 
Monday 21st November 2022 Bicycle Helmet Competition entries to be 

handed in.  
Week Beginning 28th November 2022 Assessment Week 1/2 

Wednesday 30th November 2022 Year 5 and 6 Sports hall Athletics 
Competition 

Week Beginning 5th December 2022 Assessment Week 2/2 
Monday 5th December 2022 Upper KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Tuesday 6th December 2022 Lower KS2 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Wednesday 7th December 2022 Christmas Dinner Day 
Wednesday 7th December 2022 Flu Vaccinations 
Thursday 8th December 2022 KS1 Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 

Friday 9th December 2022 EYFS Nativity (9:00am and 2:00pm) 
Monday 12th December 2022 Upper KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Lower KS2 Christmas Party 
Tuesday 13th December 2022 Catch Up Flu Vaccinations 

Wednesday 14th December 2022 KS1 Christmas Party 
Thursday 15th December 2022 EYFS Christmas Party 

Friday 16th December 2022 School Finishes at 2pm.  
Spring Term 

Monday 2nd January 2023 Bank Holiday- School not open 
Tuesday 3rd January 2023 School Starts Back for all  

Thursday 9th February 2023 School Disco 
Friday 10th February 2023 School closes at the usual time 

Week Beginning 13th February 2023 Half term- no school 
Monday 20th February 2023 School open to all 

Week Beginning 27th February 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 
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Week Beginning 20th March 2023 Parent’s Meeting 
Wednesday 29th March 2023 Year 4 Easter Service in church 

Friday 31st March 2023 School Finishes at 2pm 
Summer Term 

Monday 17th April 2023 School opens for all 
Monday 1st May 2023 Bank Holiday- no school 
Tuesday 2nd May 2023 School open to all 

2nd May- 26th May 2023 Year 2 SATs- no holidays please.  
Week Beginning 8th May 2023 Year 6 SATs- no holidays please. 

Thursday 25th May 2023 Year 5 Service in church 
Friday 26th May 2023 School closes at usual time 

Week Beginning 29th May 2023 Half term holiday- no school 
Monday 5th June 2023 School open to all 

5th June 2023- 23rd June 2023 Multiplication Check for year 4- no holidays 
please 

Thursday 8th June 2023 Tempest Class Photographs 
Week Beginning 12th June 2023 Year 1 phonics check- no holidays please 

12th June- 14th June 2023 Year 6 Residential- The Oakes 
Tuesday 27th June 2023 KS2 Sports Day – parents in the morning.  

Wednesday 28th June 2023 KS1 and EYFS Sports Day- parents in the 
morning 

Thursday 29th June 2023 School Disco 
Week Beginning 3rd July 2023 SEN Support Plan Meetings 

Friday 14th July 2023 PTA Summer Fayre 
Monday 17th July 2023 Reports out to parents 
Monday 17th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Service in church 
Tuesday 18th July 2023 Year 6 Leavers Assembly in school 
Friday 21st July 2023 School Closes at 2pm  

Monday 24th and Tuesday 25th July 2023 Teacher Training Days- no school 
 


